PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vacca, Inc.	12/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Heating Technologies, GmbH
Street Address:	Rathausstrasse 7
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12729702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)770-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-770-0670

Email: jcurley@globalheatingtech.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Curley

Address Line 1: 3476 Irwin Simpson Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Mason, OHIO 45040-9561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack Curley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cartridge_US_application#page1.tif source=Cartridge_US_application#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12/29/

PATENT REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	insert Names(s) of Assignor(s)	(3) _ (4) _	Vacca Inc.
		(5)	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration ach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and
(7) (0)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(7)	Global Heating Technologies, GmbH
(8)	Assignee	(8)	Rathausstrasse 7, CH – 6340 Baar, Switzerland
		represent U.S.C. §1 provision	ter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal tatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 oo, in the invention, and in all application for patent including any and all provisional, non-ial, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, as, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on this invention known as
(9)	Insert Identification Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	e (9)	Safety Fuel Transportation, Storage and Delivery System
	Application Number		Attorney Docket No.
			In the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America late herewith or
(10)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(10)	23 March 2010
(11)	Alternative Identification	(11)	US Patent Application No. 12/729,702
and an	ning, divisional, o	r reissue g thereon	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any applications for the invention, international PCT applications, foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and a necessary.

- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT Page 1 of 2 **REEL: 025586 FRAME: 0326**

	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned of	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	/2/30/2010 Assignor Signature	Vacca Ing by Giampaolo Vacca, CEO	(SEAL)
Date	Assignor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Assignor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	Assignor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			(SEAL)
Date	Assignor Signature		(SEAL)
U.S.A. Date Date	This assignment should preferably be signed before if neither, then it should be signed before at least to the signed before a	re (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou two witnesses who also sign here:	utside the

RECORDED: 01/05/2011